

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 P.O. Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404 Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

23rd ANNUAL STANISLAUS COUNTY DALE BUTLER EQUAL RIGHTS AWARD CEREMONY

CITY/COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 1010 10TH STREET, BOARD CHAMBERS, BASEMENT MODESTO, CALIFORNIA

November 4, 2011 at 3:00 P.M.

AGENDA

I. Welcome

Nancy Bronstein- County Equal Rights Officer

II. Introductory Remarks / Introductions

Jeremiah Williams, Chair, Equal Rights Commission and Dale Butler, former County Equal Rights Officer

III. Award Presentation: Raul Mendez, Senior Management Consultant

- 2011 Stanislaus County Dale Butler Equal Rights Award presented by Monica Nino and Stan Risen, Assistant Executive Officers
- Board of Supervisors' Resolution presented by Dick Monteith, Chairman, Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and Jeremiah Williams, Chair, Equal Rights Commission

IV. Award Presentation: Linda Marion, Senior Software Developer

- 2011 Stanislaus County Dale Butler Equal Rights Award presented by Christine Applegate, Community Services Agency Director
- Board of Supervisors' Resolution presented by Dick Monteith, Chairman, Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and Jeremiah Williams, Chair, Equal Rights Commission

V. Award Presentation: Richard W. Robinson, Chief Executive Officer

- 2011 Stanislaus County Dale Butler Equal Rights Award presented by Patricia Hill Thomas, Chief Operations Officer
- Board of Supervisors' Resolution presented by Dick Monteith, Chairman, Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and Jeremiah Williams, Chair, Equal Rights Commission

VI. Presentation of First Annual County Department Diversity Week Award

Nancy Bronstein, County Equal Rights Officer and Jeremiah Williams, Dionicio Cruz, Lisa Archibeque, Leslie Beggs, Carmen Morad, and Sofia Schultz Members of the Equal Rights Commission

VI. Adjournment